

William G. Stevens

Associate Memphis | 901.577.8238 | wstevens@bakerdonelson.com

Will Stevens assists clients in a variety of litigation and restructuring and insolvency matters, including commercial and business litigation, default resolutions, collections and repossessions, and loan workouts.

Mr. Stevens is an associate in Baker Donelson's Memphis office and a member of the Corporate Restructuring and Bankruptcy Group.

While in law school, Mr. Stevens served as Editor-in-Chief of The University of Memphis Law Review and externed for the Honorable Sheryl H. Lipman in the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Tennessee.

Prior to law school, Mr. Stevens was a high school History and English teacher in Shelby County, Tennessee.



Publications

"Trial by an Impartial Jury-State v. Miller: Tennessee's Credulous Approach to Reviewing Death-Qualification Judgments in Capital Cases," 53 The University of Memphis Law Review 821 (2023)

tion

- University of Memphis Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law, J.D., 2024, magna cum laude - Editor-in-Chief - Volume 54, The University of Memphis Law Review
- Louisiana State University, B.A., 2013

Admissions

• Tennessee, 2024